TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM304573

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Village Voice Media Holdings, LLC		08/21/2009	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	City Press Communications, LLC	
Street Address:	210 12th Avenue S, Suite 100	
City:	Nashville	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37203	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TENNESSEE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2266878	NASHVILLE SCENE
Registration Number:	2297701	BEST OF NASHVILLE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Email: maria@everhartlawfirm.com **Correspondent Name:** Amy J. Everhart, Maria A. Spear

Address Line 1: 1400 Fifth Avenue North

Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37208

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Maria A. Spear	
SIGNATURE:	/Maria A. Spear/
DATE SIGNED:	05/15/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment VVMH to CPC#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005280 FRAME: 0570

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION OF A MARK

Whereas Village Voice Media Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, of 1201 East Jefferson Street, Phoenix, Arizona 85034, has adopted, used and is using the mark NASHVILLE SCENE which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2,266,878 dated August 3, 1999, and the mark BEST OF NASHVILLE which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2,297,701 dated December 7, 1999, and

Whereas City Press Communications, LLC, a Tennessee limited liability company, of 4015 Hillsboro Pike # 214, Nashville, Tennessee 37215, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registration thereof; now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Village Voice Media Holdings, LLC, does hereby assign to City Press Communications, LLC all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above identified registrations thereof.

VILLAGE VOICE MEDIA HOLDINGS, LLC

John I

John E Brunst, Chief Financial Officer

JLH:jlh 1087705.1 8/20/2009

RECORDED: 05/15/2014

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005280 FRAME: 0571